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000000000000 FPGA(Field Programable Gate Array) 000000000
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021: THOOOODOOOOO ADCOOOOO

TH data energy bin

ADC channel

THO 1 - 2 channel
TH1 3 - 4 channel
TH2 5 - 15 channel
TH3 16 - 63 channel

022 0000000000000

counter oo godoouoouon ooouoooooogao
PH FIFO, SRAM O O
TH SRAM X O
Over flow | FIRO, SRAM O O
Pseudo FIFO, SRAM O O
LD, UD, DT | FIFO, SRAM O O
Well Hit FIFO, SRAM O O

023 THOPHODODOODODODOOODODOODOOODOOO

mode

TH data PH data memory coverage

0

1
2
3

1/64 s 1/2's 64 s (pre 8 s / post 56 s)

1/32s ls 128 s (pre 16 s / post 112 s)
1/16 s 2s 256 s (pre 32 s / post 224 s)
1/8s 4s 512 s (pre 64 s / post 448 s)
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energy coverage | ADC channel | photon rate
THO | 47 - 109 keV 2 - 3 channel 49.0 %
TH1 | 109 - 234 keV 4 - 7 channel 30.7 %
TH2 | 234 - 516 keV | 8 - 16 channel 14.3 %
TH3 | 516 - 5000 keV | 17 - 63 channel 6.0 %
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